TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Esoterix Genetic Laboratories, LLC		105/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings	
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2891282	AFP3
Registration Number:	2467442	AFP4
Registration Number:	3101784	CFPLUS
Registration Number:	1906170	COMMITTED TO LEADERSHIP IN GENETIC SERVI
Registration Number:	2928297	FIRSTSCREEN
Registration Number:	3248860	GOLD CONNECT
Registration Number:	2978516	ICIS
Registration Number:	1832478	INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3845613	ISCOPE
Registration Number:	3609976	MYTESTINGOPTIONS
Registration Number:	4091948	REVEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0889 OP \$290,00 28912

900260002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-341128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
Signature:	/William M. Bryner/
Date:	07/08/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Esoterix Genetic to Holdings#page1.tif source=Esoterix Genetic to Holdings#page2.tif source=Esoterix Genetic to Holdings#page3.tif source=Esoterix Genetic to Holdings#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21^{st} day of May, 2013, by and between

Esoterix Genetic Laboratories, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at

531 South Spring Street, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

and Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531

South Spring Street, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all

rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right to

sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates

shown above.

ISIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING TWO PAGES

US2000 12451075.1 57618-341128

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0891

ESOTERIX GENETIC LABORATORIES, LLC

Sada O. vad Vaat
(signature)
Name: <u>Sandra D. Van der Vaart</u>
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: May 21,2013
σ

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Alamance

I certify that <u>Sandra D. Vander</u> personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of 77) ay ..., 2013.

Alen J. Wulson

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4, 2015.

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(signature) Name: Sandra D. Van der Vaart
Name: Sandra D. Van der Vaart
Title: SVP and General Counsel
Date: May 21,2013
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF North Carolina
COUNTY OF Alamance
I certify that Santa D. Vande Vante personally appeared before me this day,
acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein
and in the capacity indicated.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of 77)ay, 2013.
Rolen A. Wilson Notary Public
My commission expires: April 4, 2015

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS

Exhibit A

Registrations and Applications Owned by Esoterix Genetic Laboratories, LLC

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class/Description	
Japan	AFP3 (stylized)	H06057955	4460388	42	Screening test by collecting blood.
	AFP3	Jun 10, 1994	Mar 16, 2001		
Japan	AFP4 (stylized)	201275613 Sep 19, 2012		44	Genetic testing services for medical diagnosis and medical purposes; medical services; providing medical information.
Japan	FIRSTSCREEN	201284659 Oct 19, 2012		44	Medical testing services for medical diagnosis and/or medical purposes; medical services; providing medical information.
Japan	IDENICS	H09117837	4275424	42	
		May 19, 1997	May 21, 1999		
Japan	INSIGHT	201157138 Aug 10, 2011		44	Laboratory testing services for identifying human chromosome abnormalities in samples of biological material.
Japan	REVEAL	201123166	5443211	44	Genetic testing for medical purposes; medical services; providing medical information.
		Apr 1, 2011	Oct 7, 2011	4.6	Prenatal genetic testing services of maternal serum to
USA	AFP3 (stylized)	78262243 Jun 13, 2003	2891282 Oct 5, 2004	44	determine the risk of down syndrome.
	<i>2</i> ************************************				
USA	AFP4 (stylized)	75912906 Feb 8, 2000	2467442 Jul 10, 2001	42	Prenatal genetic testing services of maternal serum to determine risk of Down syndrome.
	Afp4	7 60 0, 2000	501 (0, 250)		
USA	CFPLUS (stylized)	78424343	3101784	44	Medical testing services and diagnostic evaluation in the field of cystic fibrosis.
	CF _{plus}	May 25, 2004	Jun 6, 2006		
USA	COMMITTED TO LEADERSHIP IN GENETIC	74552288 Jul 22, 1994	1906170 Jul 18, 1995	42	Laboratory services, namely genetic testing services.
	SERVICES		2928297	44	Prenatal medical services, namely screening and
USA	FIRSTSCREEN	78262267 Jun 13, 2003	Feb 22, 2005	444	testing for Down syndrome.
USA	GOLD CONNECT	77022539	3248860	44	Providing an online medical health and reporting records database to physicians via a secured network.
		Oct 17, 2006	Jun 5, 2007		Providing an online interactive genetic computer
USA	ICIS	78208430 Jan 29, 2003	2978516 Jul 26, 2005	44	database program for entering and processing numerous data points for comprehensive genetic risk assessment.
USA	INSIGHT	74148725	1832478	42	Laboratory testing services for identifying human chromosome abnormalities in samples of biological
		Mar 18, 1991	Apr 19, 1994		material.
USA	iSCOPE (stylized)	77311100 Oct 23, 2007	3845613 Sep 7, 2010	09	Computer software for controlling and managing patient medical information; computer software for creating searchable databases of patient medical information and data.
USA	MYTESTINGOPTIONS	77407009	3609976	44	Providing a web site featuring information in the field of prenatal genetic testing for medical purposes.
		Feb 27, 2008	Apr 21, 2009		prenatal genetic testing for medical purposes.
USA	REVEAL	85144114	4091948	44	Genetic testing for medical purposes.
		Oct 4, 2010	Jan 24, 2012		

Page 1

US2000 12728964 1

RECORDED: 07/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0894